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Assisted Living Residence Facilities 

Business Directory 2023 
 

 
Abrams Assisted Living Residences 

[EPD Waiver] 

 

Florence Macauley, MBA, CAPS  

Executive Director 

1320 Main Drive NW,  

Washington, DC 20012 

(202) 621-7300 ext. 501  

fmacauley@abramsassistedliving.com 

 

WARD 4 

Resident Capacity - 54 

The Army Distaff Foundation, Inc. d/b/a Knollwood 

 

Donna Epps Administrator 

6200 Oregon Avenue, NW Washington, DC 

20015 

(202) 541-0499 Main 
(202)541-0102 Direct 

(202) 541-0400 Fax 

depps@knollwoodcommunity.org 

 

Ward 4 
 

Resident Capacity - 45 

 
BVM Chevy Chase, Tenant, LLC d/b/a 

Chevy Chase House 

Michael Castleberry Executive 

Director 

5420 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20015 
(202) 686-5504 

(202) 537-0037 Fax 

mcastleberry@meridiansenior.com 

WARD 3 
Resident Capacity – 131 

 
Forest Hills of DC 

1st Location 

Crystal Scott, MSN, RN-BC, LNHA Director 

4901 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, 

DC 20008 

(202) 966-7623 Main 
(202) 362-6917 Fax 

cscott@foresthillsdc.life 

WARD 3 

Resident Capacity - 65 

 

Forest Side Memory Care 2nd 

Location 

Crystal Scott, MSN, RN-BC, LNHA 

Director 

2701 Military Rd, NW 

(202) 696-1908 

(202) 696-1923 Fax 

cscott@foresthillsdc.life 

WARD 3 

Resident Capacity - 33 

 
Ingleside At Rock Creek 

  
Administrator 

 3050 Military Road, NW  

Washington, D.C. 20015 

(202) 363-8310 Main 
(202) 596-3122 Direct 

(202) 363-0950 Fax 

msavoy@ingelsideonline.org 

 
WARD 4 

       Resident Capacity - 53 
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Joye Assisted Living Services 

[EPD Waiver] 

 

Gloria Ovidsa-Richardson 

Administrator 

 Address cannot be publicly disclosed. 

(301)728-5788 

(202) 758-0309 Fax 

Gloria.Richardson@joyeassistedliving.com 

WARD 4 

Resident Capacity - 8 

Lisner Louise Dickson Hurt Home 

[EPD Waiver] 

Susan M. Hargreaves 

Administrator 

5425 Western Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20015 

(202) 966-6667 
(202) 362-0360 Fax 

shargreaves@LLDHhome.org 

WARD 3 

Resident Capacity - 25 

 
Lucy Webb Hayes NTFDM d/b/a Grand 

Oaks Assisted Living 

Laurie Henley Executive 

Director 

5901 MacArthur Blvd, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20016 

(202) 349-3400 
(202) 895-2928 Fax 

Lhenley3@jhmi.edu 

 

WARD 3 

Resident Capacity - 200 

 
Massachusetts Senior Care, LLC d/b/a The 

Residences at Thomas Circle 

  Sena Quist 
Administrator 

1330 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20005 

(202) 628-3844 
(202)626-5789 Direct Number 

(202) 626-5981 Fax 

squist@seniorlifestyle.com 

WARD 2 
Resident Capacity - 55 

Paradise at Georgia Avenue d/b/a Maple Heights 

Senior Living 

Suhair Tabri, 

Executive Director 

5100 Georgia Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20011 

(202) 774-8553 

sue@mapleheightsliving.com 

 

Ward 4 

Resident Capacity – 55 

Southern Ave SP, LLC 

d/b/a Livingston Place at Southern Ave. 
[EPD Waiver] 

Williams, Winstina. 

 Administrator  

4656 Livingston Place,  

SE Washington, DC 20032 
(202) 519-0982 

wwilliams@prioritylc.com  
 

Ward 8 

Resident Capacity – 152 
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Sunrise on Connecticut Avenue 

 

Elizabeth Jansen  

Executive Director 

5111 Connecticut Avenue, NW  

Washington, DC 20008 

(202) 966-8020 

(202) 966-8044 Fax 

elizabeth.jansen@sunriseseniorliving.com 

WARD 5 

Resident Capacity - 120 

Right at Harmony Homes 

 

Tawana Little  

Administrator 

19 Seaton Place  

Washington, DC. 20002. 

(202)997-5917 

atharmonyhome@gmail.com 

 

Ward 5 

Resident Capacity - 5 

Mwanzi ALR 

4323 12th Street, SE.  

Washington, DC. 20232 

442-792-8678 

mwanzillc@gmail.com 

   

 

Ward 8 

Resident Capacity - 6 

Kenilworth Park 

1650 Kenilworth Avenue, NE. 

Wash DC. 20019 

(202)780-8000 

abenefield@hallkeen.com 

 

 

Ward 7 

Resident Capacity - 185 
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